
 

Key Stage 2 Newsletter April 2019 

 

Dates to remember:  

Friday 26th April- St George’s Celebration Day. Family 

assembly @ 2.40pm. 

Monday 6th May- Bank Holiday Monday – school is closed, 

re-opens Tuesday 7th May. 

Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May SATs for year 6 

children. Year 6 children need to be at school for 

8.30am where they will be provided with a free 

breakfast each day. 

Friday 17th May- Parent/ Child reading session @ 2.45pm 

– see note. 

Friday 24th May- Celebrations’ Assembly @ 2.30pm 

Friday 24th May – Break up for the half term holiday @ 

3.15pm. 

Monday 3rd June – Return to school. 

Monday 3rd June- Whole day Beamish trip – children 

attending will receive a letter. 

Wednesday 5th June – Year 5/6 Cricket Competition. 

Tuesday 11th June – Year 5/6 Basketball Competition. 

Wednesday 12th June- Year 5 children visit as part of a 

community project.  

Thursday 20th June- Year 4 Trip to Burnhill.  

Wednesday 26th June- Class 2 trip to Teesmouth Field 

Centre 

Tuesday 2nd July- Class 1 trip to Teesmouth Field Centre 

Friday 5th July- Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly @2pm 

Monday 8th July – Sport’s Day for KS1 and KS2 @ 

1.30pm 

Monday 8th July- Parents’ Evening- 3.30- 6pm 

Appointments will be available.  

Tuesday 9th July- “Bluebird” performance in school.  

Tuesday 9th July – Year 3 to Burnhill ( 2018-2019) 

Tuesday 9th- Thursday 11th July – Induction for pupils 

going to Wolsingham and all children will move classes. 

Friday 12th July- Class 2 Cricket Competition.  

Tuesday 16th July- Summer disco in school (afternoon). 

Wednesday 17th July – Year 6 Leavers’ trip- proposed 

date. 

Thursday 18th July – Celebrations’ Assembly @ 1.30pm 

Thursday 18th July- Break up for the summer term @ 

3.15pm 

 

 

We will be holding a parent/child reading 

session on Friday 17th May from 2.45pm-

3.15pm. If you would like to join your 

child in class for this please come to the 

office entrance @2.45pm. 

 

Welcome to summer term 1st half. 

Children can now ride their scooters to 

school. Please use a lock to secure them in 

the bike shelter. 

Clubs: 

Monday: Violin – for those playing violin 

Tuesday:  KS2 Athletics 

Wednesday: - KS2 Netball Club  

Thursday: Parent and child Homework club  

Friday:  KS2 Cricket 

 

Class 1: A Place Called Perfect and the 

Mayan Civilisation. 

Class 2: Cliffhanger by Jacqueline Wilson 

and Ancient Greece. 

To support the children’s learning we have 

arranged for the children to be able to 

access the IT suite free at the Community 

Centre on a Saturday 10.30am - 12.30pm. 

This is to enable children to complete IT 

based homework. 

 

Please see Miss Mawson or Miss Dobson if 

you have any questions. 

After school booster sessions will be held 

for Class 1 children on either a Tuesday/ 

Wednesday or Thursday after school. You 

will receive a letter when your child is due to 

attend.  


